
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1128
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2010
ROB ON KURWAR RAILWAY CROSSING
Sinh Dr. Sanjay

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are aware that no rail over bridge has so far been built on Gate No.33 B of Kurwar railway crossing on Sultanpur-Kurwar railway line near Sultanpur city (Uttar Pradesh);

(b): if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(c): the steps taken by the Railways to construct the said ROB?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): The proposal for construction of ROB (Road Over Bridge) in lieu of Level Crossing No.33B at Railway Km.57/11-12 on Lucknow-Sultanpur section in Sultanpur Yard was received from State Government on cost sharing basis and has been included in the Railway's Works Programme of 2010-11.

(c): Action will be jointly taken by Railways and the State Govt. to construct Bridge proper and approaches respectively.
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